## Agenda of

# The visit of Federal Institute for Evaluation of Education Quality to Shanghai Education Evaluation Institute

1.Time: March 23, 2019, 10:30 a.m.

**2.Location**: New Conference Room, Building No.2, Shanghai Education Evaluation Institute

#### 3.. Contents:

- 1. Personnel introduction from both sides
- 2. Introduce the development of educational informatization and evaluation of teachers'development in our institute
- 3. The two sides conduct professional discussions and interactive exchanges on education evaluation.

#### 4. The attendants

#### **Guests:**

Member of the Federal Committee of the Russian Federation Parliament
Tkach Oleg, Member of the Federation Council of the Federal Assembly
of the Russian Federation

Kravtsov Sergey, Head of the Federal Service for the Supervision of Education and Science

Muzaev Anzor, Deputy Head of the Federal Service for the Supervision of Education and Science

Rakova Marina, Deputy Minister of Enlightenment of the Russian Federation

Stanchenko Sergey, Director of Federal Institute for Evaluation of Education Quality

Emelianov Andrei, Director of the international and public relations department of the Ministry of Enlightenment of the Russian Federation

Saak Andrei, Department Assistant for the State policy in upbringing, extracurricular education and children recreation of the Ministry of Enlightenment of the Russian Federation

An interpreter

### Receptionist

Yongzhi Li, Deputy Director of Shanghai Education Committee

Weiren Yang, Director of International Exchange Department of Shanghai Education Commission

Lulili, Deputy Director, International Exchange Department, Shanghai Education Commission,

Li Ying, International Exchange Office of Shanghai Education

Commission

Prof. & Dr. Hui Feng, Executive President of Shanghai Education Evaluation Institute

Ms.Pingping Liu,Vice-President of Shanghai Education Evaluation
Institute

\_

Dr. Taohong Chen, Vice-President of Shanghai Education Evaluation Institute

Kaizhen.Hu,Executive Deputy Director of the office of Shanghai Education Evaluation Institute